

Self-nomination – DCCC Board Member

March 2021



Name: Mr. Thomas Møller Andersen Born: 1971

Experience:	
2014-	Chairman of the Board, Danish Wind Energy Group China
2012-	Board Member, DCCC, Beijing & North China
2009-	Board Member, Danish Wind Energy Group China
2007-	General Manager, C.C.Jensen Filtration Equipment (Tianjin) Co. Ltd.
2002-2007	World Wide, Key Account Manager, Wind Industry, C.C.Jensen A/S
Education:	
2019	HSK V (Written Chinese), The Bridge School, Beijing
2018	HSKK II (Spoken Chinese), The Bridge School, Beijing
2004-06	Diploma of Leadership, University of Southern Denmark
1992-95	Export Technician, Tietgen Business College

How can I contribute to DCCC:

Working with the wind industry for more than 20 years and as the Chairman of the Board, Danish Wind Energy Group China I have established a strong network within the high number of Danish SME's supplying components and services for this fast growing industry – as well as with the high number of domestic and international wind turbine manufactures. Danish Wind Energy Group China is established under Danish Export Association, Silkeborg. Danish Export Association, China is based in Shanghai. Danish Wind Energy Group China currently hold more than 45 Danish companies as members.

During the last 13 years I have lived in Beijing with my family I have also been able to build a strong network with other Danes working in Beijing.

If elected for the Board:

I hereby state that it elected for DCCC North China board I will be willing to contribute to DCCC North China in line with "Purpose and Benefits of DCCC" stated on the DCCC web side.

1_____

Thomas Møller Andersen Beijing